

AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.
Tel.: +91-22-6698 4000 • Email: investors@ajmera.com • Website: www.ajmera.com
CIN No.: L27104 MH 1985 PLC035659



Ref: SEC/ARIL/BSE-NSE/2024-25

Date: February 05, 2025

To, The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code: 513349	To, The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 Script Code: AJMERA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sub: Newspaper Publication for Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the requirements of Regulations 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications for the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 published today in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED

NITIN D. BAVISI
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Encl.: As above



AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office: 2nd Floor, Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.
 Tel: +91-22-66984000 | Fax: +91-22-26325902 | Website: www.ajmera.com | E-mail: investors@ajmera.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	19,909	20,412	20,859	59,936	47,375	70,783	15,223	13,061	11,632	42,406	32,684	49,352
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	4,459	4,653	4,060	13,405	9,903	13,881	4,138	3,617	2,817	10,894	8,326	11,396
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,459	4,653	4,060	13,405	9,903	13,881	4,138	3,617	2,817	10,894	8,326	11,396
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,316	3,629	2,995	10,219	7,446	10,392	3,196	2,759	2,108	8,303	6,231	8,532
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,389	3,528	3,048	10,060	7,379	10,267	3,196	2,752	2,108	8,296	6,201	8,515
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,936	3,619	3,548	3,936	3,548	3,548	3,936	3,619	3,548	3,936	3,548	3,548
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	83,021	-	-	-	-	-	74,333
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1) Basic	9.05	9.77	8.59	27.76	20.79	28.94	8.53	7.62	5.94	22.89	17.47	24.05
	2) Diluted	9.05	9.77	8.59	27.76	20.79	28.94	8.53	7.62	5.94	22.89	17.47	24.05

Notes:
 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 4th February, 2025 along with limited review report given by the Statutory Auditors.
 2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
 3) The results will be available on the Company's website: www.ajmera.com and have been submitted to the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the company are listed.
 4) The Company operates in single segment i.e. Construction (Real Estate).
 5) Previous years figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
 6) The Company had issued and allotted 31,64,557 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- per equity share on preferential basis at an issue price of Rs. 711/- per equity share on 25th November 2024. Hence, after such allotment the paid up share capital of Company is revised to Rs. 39,35,91,300 /-

Date : 4th February, 2025
 Place : Mumbai

For Ajmera Realty & Infra India Ltd
 Sd/-
 Manoj I. Ajmera
 Managing Director

BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L27100MH1986PLC040468
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-02589-211000. Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-22-66824600. Fax: +91-22-66824666 - Website: www.bharatwireropes.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropes.com

EXTRACTS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	16,182.17	15,219.41	15,720.27	44,748.15	47,467.93	62,183.53	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	2,006.07	2,552.81	3,536.63	6,991.79	10,025.52	12,888.63	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	1,488.41	1,885.55	2,637.30	5,179.08	7,453.89	9,634.22	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,488.41	1,885.55	2,637.30	5,179.08	7,453.89	9,634.22	
Equity Share Capital	6,844.89	6,844.89	6,800.25	6,844.89	6,800.25	6,800.25	
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59,275.44	
Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (Not Annualised)							
Basic	2.18	2.77	3.88	7.59	10.97	14.17	
Diluted	2.18	2.77	3.88	7.59	10.97	14.17	

Notes:
 1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 03rd February, 2025. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
 2. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz. Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
 3. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
 4. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.
 The above is the extract of the detailed format of the quarterly unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bharatwireropes.com.

For Bharat Wire Ropes Limited
 Sd/-
 Murali Mittal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00010689

Place: Mumbai.
 Date: February 03, 2025



TITAN COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titancompany.in Tel: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74999TZ1984PLC001456

A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024 ₹ in crores

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	3 months ended			9 months ended			3 months ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations (including other income)	16,228	13,342	13,191	41,741	36,217	47,624	17,868	14,656	14,300	45,910	38,964	51,617
2. Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,320	933	1,345	3,274	3,630	4,607	1,396	948	1,378	3,317	3,632	4,623
3. Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,320	933	1,345	3,274	3,630	4,607	1,396	948	1,378	3,317	3,632	4,623
4. Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	990	705	1,040	2,465	2,758	3,544	1,047	704	1,053	2,466	2,725	3,496
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	993	713	1,039	2,475	2,744	3,541	1,044	712	1,054	2,357	2,709	3,433
6. Equity share capital	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89
7. Other equity						14,368						9,304
8. Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each) a												
Basic *	11.16	7.95	11.73	27.79	31.07	39.94	11.80	7.94	11.91	27.80	30.70	39.40
Diluted*	11.16	7.94	11.72	27.78	31.06	39.92	11.80	7.93	11.90	27.79	30.69	39.38
* Not annualised												
9. ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES AS PER REGULATION 52(4) OF SEBI (LISITNG OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015												
1. Debt Equity Ratio	0.36	0.57	0.36	0.36	0.36	0.53	0.73	1.12	0.77	0.73	0.77	1.08
2. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.44	3.93	1.05	1.15	2.12	7.00	0.42	3.27	0.73	0.94	1.27	2.29
3. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	15.08	9.62	24.73	11.51	29.95	22.94	11.99	7.68	17.65	8.95	19.30	15.72
4. Current Ratio	1.43	1.37	1.63	1.43	1.63	1.70	1.36	1.31	1.52	1.36	1.52	1.55
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	0.59	0.54	0.35	0.59	0.35	0.35	0.32	0.39	0.37	0.32	0.37	0.36
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	0.01	-	0.00	-	-	0.00	0.01
7. Current liability ratio	0.88	0.84	0.74	0.88	0.74	0.73	0.87	0.84	0.75	0.87	0.75	0.75
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.10	0.16	0.09	0.10	0.09	0.18	0.15	0.22	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.25
9. Debtors turnover ratio	10.93	10.71	8.86	33.12	32.83	51.07	13.91	12.07	11.37	40.66	48.16	60.38
10. Operating margin (%)	8.8%	7.9%	10.6%	8.7%	10.4%	10.1%	8.9%	7.8%	10.4%	8.5%	10.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	6.1%	5.3%	8.0%	6.0%	7.7%	7.5%	5.9%	4.8%	7.4%	5.4%	7.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.62	0.52	0.64	1.84	1.83	2.32	0.59	0.50	0.60	1.75	1.73	2.21
13. Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth [₹ crores] (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	15,973	14,972	13,658	15,973	13,658	14,457	10,788	9,736	8,730	10,788	8,730	9,393
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.												

Notes:
 1. The Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Farre Leuba AG, Switzerland) - Liquidated with effect from 21 March 2024
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 3. The Group is structured into four verticals namely Watches and wearables, Jewellery, Eyecare and Others, where "Others" include Aerospace & Defence, Automation Solutions, Accessories, Fragrances and Indian Dress Wear. Accordingly, the Company has presented its segment results under these business segments.
 The geographical information is as follows :
 The revenue (including other income) for India and other than India are as follows

Particulars	3 months ended			9 months ended		Year ended
	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
India	17,048	14,127	13,788	44,006	37,905	50,130
Rest of the world	820	529	512	1,904	1,059	1,487
Total	17,868	14,656	14,300	45,910	38,964	51,617

4. During the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024, the Group sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹145 crores (previous quarter ended 31 December 2023 ₹178 crores) and ₹2,141 crores (previous nine months ended 31 December 2023 ₹2,935 crores), respectively, to various customer dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30 September 2024, the Group sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹996 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31 March 2024, the Group sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹4,116 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees during the nine months ended 31 December 2024.
 During the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024, expense of ₹10 crores (previous quarter ended 31 December 2023 ₹15 crores) and ₹24 crores (previous nine months ended 31 December 2023 ₹39 crores), respectively, have been recognised under employee benefits expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30 September 2024, expense of ₹4 crores had been recognised under employee benefits expense towards PSUs.
 During the year ended 31 March 2024, expense of ₹46 crores have been recognised under Employee benefits expense towards PSUs.
 The Group has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the standalone financial statements of the Company.
 During the nine months ended 31 December 2024, the Trust acquired 16,300 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity". The Trust has acquired 7,40,900 shares till date.
 6. The consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended ended 31 December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings on 4 February 2025.



For Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 4 February 2025

